

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 16 of 2026

Mohamad Angou

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Union of India & 3 Ors

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 17 of 2026

MC(WP(C)) No. 95 of 2026

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.04.2026

Mr. Juno Rahaman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the present writ petition as well as the connected 2(two) misc. application with liberty to file a fresh application before the appropriate authority.

Leave granted, the present writ petition as well as the connected 2(two) misc. application are hereby dismissed as being withdrawn with liberty as sought for.

JUDGE

Lucy